

NWWRF North Aeration & Chlorine Contact Basins Concrete Repairs
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7370
 Project No.: 11066-111
 Bid date: **October 4, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Spectrum Contracting, Inc.		Cypress Construction & Coatings, Inc.		Wharton-Smith, Inc.		Amherst Maintenance, Inc.		A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.	
				6190 Shirley St. Naples, FL 34109	PO Box 892 Lehigh, FL 33970	750 Monroe Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	5441 Lockport Ct. Palm Harbor, FL 34685	11865 US Hwy 41 Gibsonton, FL 33534					
Totals-->				1	\$ 1,126,516.40	2	\$ 1,212,419.50	3	\$ 1,247,000.00	4	\$ 1,314,358.00	5	\$ 1,433,010.00
Surety-5% bond -->				Federal Insurance Company	Bankers Insurance Co.	Western Surety Company	International Fidelity Insurance Co.	Western Surety Company					
				1	total \$	2	total \$	3	total \$	4	total \$	5	total \$
				@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$	
A- GENERAL ITEMS													
A1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 107,617.00	\$ 107,617.00	\$ 105,308.00	\$ 105,308.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 143,300.00	\$ 143,300.00
A2	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 157,617.00		\$ 155,308.00		\$ 170,000.00		\$ 145,000.00		\$ 193,300.00
				1	total \$	2	total \$	3	total \$	4	total \$	5	total \$
				@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$	
B- AERATION TANKS (B1-B15 pertain to the North Tank)													
B1	Type I Repairs	990	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 11.79	\$ 11,672.10	\$ 8.40	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,980.00
B2	Type II Repairs	780	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 15.81	\$ 12,331.80	\$ 14.70	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,120.00
B3	Type III Repairs	750	SF	\$ 89.00	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 30.51	\$ 22,882.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00
B4	Type IV Repairs	570	SF	\$ 91.00	\$ 51,870.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 35,454.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 26,932.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,250.00
B4a	Type V Repairs	270	CF	\$ 275.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 186.54	\$ 50,365.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 54,000.00
B5	Expansion Joint Repair	440	LF	\$ 10.64	\$ 4,681.60	\$ 11.79	\$ 5,187.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00
B6	Coating System #1- Fiber Reinforced High Build Epoxy	7630	SF	\$ 6.80	\$ 51,884.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 57,606.50	\$ 9.55	\$ 72,866.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 83,930.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 91,560.00
B7	Coating System #2- High Solids Epoxy	28800	SF	\$ 3.65	\$ 105,120.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 140,544.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 141,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 172,800.00
B8	Coating System #3- Polyurethane	3100	SF	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 6,665.00
B9	Coating System #4- Surfacer	3700	SF	\$ 3.40	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 7,178.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 15,170.00
B10	Air Pipe Assembly Removal	1	LS	\$ 1,852.00	\$ 1,852.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B11	Structural Steel Rods & Nuts Replacement	3	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B12	Conduit Support Rod Replacement	30	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
B13	Fiberglass Baffle Replacement	3	EA	\$ 2,122.00	\$ 6,366.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,166.00	\$ 9,498.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B14	Dislodge Manhole Cover & Clean Aerator Blades	1	LS	\$ 5,892.00	\$ 5,892.00	\$ 7,451.00	\$ 7,451.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B15	Splash Panel Replacement	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
B16	South Aeration Tank Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 461,677.60		\$ 435,133.30		\$ 437,506.00		\$ 486,868.00		\$ 489,445.00
				1	total \$	2	total \$	3	total \$	4	total \$	5	total \$
				@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$		@ unit \$	
C- CHLORINE CONTACT BASINS													
C1	Type I Repairs	420	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11.79	\$ 4,951.80	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00
C2	Type II Repairs	200	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.81	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
C3	Type III Repairs	100	SF	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 30.51	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
C4	Type IV Repairs	50	SF	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00
C4a	Type V Repairs	30	CF	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 186.54	\$ 5,596.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
C5	Coating System #2- High Solids Epoxy	40740	SF	\$ 3.65	\$ 148,701.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 198,811.20	\$ 7.85	\$ 319,809.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 285,180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 244,440.00
C6	Coating System #3- Polyurethane	9980	SF	\$ 0.52	\$ 5,189.60	\$ 0.92	\$ 9,181.60	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,974.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 21,457.00
C7	Coating System #4- Surfacer	1580	SF	\$ 3.40	\$ 5,372.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 3,065.20	\$ 3.55	\$ 5,609.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 6,478.00
C8	Removal of Chlorine Contact Basin Mechanical Mixer	1	LS	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 5,557.00	\$ 5,557.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
C9	Aluminum (AL) Grating	40	SF	\$ 104.53	\$ 4,181.20	\$ 104.93	\$ 4,197.20	\$ 75.65	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
C10	Sluice Gate Repairs	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
C11	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 183,314.00	\$ 183,314.00	\$ 242,568.00	\$ 242,568.00	\$ 189,095.50	\$ 189,095.50	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
C12	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 89,803.00	\$ 89,803.00	\$ 91,441.00	\$ 91,441.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
C13	Replace South CCB Drain Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,907.00	\$ 4,907.00	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
C14	54" Steel Pipe Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 507,221.80		\$ 621,978.20		\$ 639,494.00		\$ 682,490.00		\$ 750,265.00
<i>*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.</i>													
BID TABULATION SUMMARY				1	total \$	2	total \$	3	total \$	4	total \$	5	total \$
Subtotal: A- GENERAL ITEMS					\$ 157,617.00		\$ 155,308.00		\$ 170,000.00		\$ 145,000.00		\$ 193,300.00
Subtotal: B- AERATION TANKS (B1-B15 pertain to the North Tank)					\$ 461,677.60		\$ 435,133.30		\$ 437,506.00		\$ 486,868.00		\$ 489,445.00
Subtotal: C- CHLORINE CONTACT BASINS					\$ 507,221.80		\$ 621,978.20		\$ 639,494.00		\$ 682,490.00		\$ 750,265.00

NWWRF North Aeration & Chlorine Contact Basins Concrete Repairs
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7370
 Project No.: 11066-111
 Bid date: **October 4, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Spectrum Contracting, Inc. 6190 Shirley St. Naples, FL 34109	Cypress Construction & Coatings, Inc. PO Box 892 Lehigh, FL 33970	Wharton-Smith, Inc. 750 Monroe Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	Amherst Maintenance, Inc. 5441 Lockport Ct. Palm Harbor, FL 34685	A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc. 11865 US Hwy 41 Gibsonton, FL 33534
	Totals-->		1	2	3	4	5
	Surety-5% bond -->		Federal Insurance Company	Bankers Insurance Co.	Western Surety Company	International Fidelity Insurance Co.	Western Surety Company
	Total:		\$ 1,126,516.40	\$ 1,212,419.50	\$ 1,247,000.00	\$ 1,314,358.00	\$ 1,433,010.00